PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5053216

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
INDUSTRIAL TECHNOLOGY RESEARCH INSTITUTE	07/17/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BIO PREVENTIVE MEDICINE CORP.	
Street Address:	6F-1, NO. 18, TAIYUAN ST.	
Internal Address:	HSINCHU COUNTY	
City:	ZHUBEI CITY	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	
Postal Code:	30265	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13901819
Patent Number:	8476077
Patent Number:	8465980
Patent Number:	9442120
Patent Number:	8470547

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: docket@c-m.com

Correspondent Name: CESARI AND MCKENNA, LLP
Address Line 1: ONE LIBERTY SQUARE

Address Line 2: SUITE 310

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	218022 7C3,7C1,7U,8C4,8C2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Y. ROCKY TSAO
SIGNATURE:	/Y. Rocky Tsao/
DATE SIGNED:	07/17/2018

Total Attachments: 2

PATENT REEL: 046367 FRAME: 0018

505006468

source=2BO9124#page1.tif source=2BO9124#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 046367 FRAME: 0019

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas Industrial Technology Research Institute, whose address is 195 Chung Hsing Rd., Sec. 4, Chu Tung, Hsin Chu, Taiwan 310, owns the entire right, title and interest in five applications for Letters Patent of the United States of America entitled URINE AND SERUM BIOMARKERS ASSOCIATED WITH DIABETIC NEPHROPATHY, the specification of which was filed on May 24, 2013 and accorded Serial No. 13/901,819, URINE AND SERUM BIOMARKERS ASSOCIATED WITH DIABETIC NEPHROPATHY, the specification of which was filed on December 15, 2010 and accorded Serial No. 12/969,039, now issued as U.S. Patent 8,476,077, URINE AND SERUM BIOMARKERS ASSOCIATED WITH DIABETIC NEPHROPATHY. the specification of which was filed on January 27, 2010 and accorded Serial No. 12/694,575, now issued as U.S. Patent 8,465,980, BIOMARKERS ASSOCIATED WITH NEPHROPATHY, the specification of which was filed on June 7, 2013 and accorded Serial No. 13/912,531, now issued as U.S. Patent 9,442,120, and BIOMARKERS ASSOCIATED WITH NEPHROPATHY, the specification of which was filed on December 16, 2010 and accorded Serial No. 12/969,731, now issued as U.S. Patent 8,470,547; and

Whereas Bio Preventive Medicine Corp., whose address is 6F-1, No. 18, Taiyuan St., Zhubei City, Hsinchu County 30265, Taiwan, and which, together with its successors and assigns, hereinafter called "Assignee," is desirous of acquiring the fitle, rights, benefits, and privileges hereinafter recited;

Now, therefore, for valuable consideration furnished by Assignee to us, receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby acknowledge, we, hereby, without reservation:

- 1. Assign, transfer and convey to Assignee our entire right, title, and interest in and to said five applications for Letters Patent and patents issued therefrom;
- 2. Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to issue or transfer all said five applications for Letters Patent and patents issued therefrom to Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title, and interest therein or otherwise as Assignee may direct;
- 3. Warrant that we have not knowingly conveyed to others any right in said five applications for letters patent and patents issued therefrom to use the same or to make, use, or sell anything embodying or utilizing any of the inventions or discoveries covered thereby; and that we have good right to assign the same to Assignee without encumbrance:
- 4. Bind our heirs, legal representatives and assigns, as well as ourselves, to do, upon Assignee's request and at Assignee's expense, but without additional consideration to us or them, all acts reasonably serving to assure that said five applications for Letters Patent and patents issued therefrom shall be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by us, our heirs, legal representatives, and assigns if this assignment had not been made; and particularly to execute and deliver to Assignee all lawful application documents including

1

PATENTS 218022-0007C3, 0007C1, 0007U, 0008C4, 0008C2

petitions, specifications, and oaths, and all assignments, disclaimers, and lawful affidavits in form and substance as may be requested by Assignee; to communicate to Assignee all facts known to us relating to said five applications for letters patent and patents issued therefrom or the history thereof; and to furnish Assignce with any and all documents, photographs, models, samples, and other physical exhibits in our control or in the control of our heirs, legal representatives or assigns which may be useful for establishing the facts of our conceptions, disclosures, and reduction to practice of the inventions and discoveries covered by said five applications for Letters Patent.

In testimony of which we have executed this Assignment on the dates indicated next to our names.

Executed for and on behalf of Industrial Technology Research Institute:

Signature Chala Chang

Chan-Chih Chang Printed Name

Deputy Division Director Title